

## **TOWN OF HALIFAX**



Office of the CONSERVATION COMMISSION 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 (781) 590-3872

March 28, 2024

## Town of Halifax Conservation Commission

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission with reference to Chapter 146 of the Town of Halifax (Halifax Stormwater Management Bylaw) on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, at 7:05 p.m. at the Halifax Town Hall, to consider the "Stormwater Management Permit" filed on March 28, 2024, by JDE Civil, Inc, of North Easton, MA on behalf of applicant Thorndike Development, of Natick, MA, for proposed 3-story, 30 unit, 55+ Senior Housing building, detached 12 car garage building, parking lot with associated grading, drainage and utilities for the development at the property located at 266 Monponsett Street. Shown on Assessors Map 63, Lot 8-A.

Copies of the filing are available at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall, per request via email <u>peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org</u> or by calling (781) 590-3872 or 781-293-6768.

Halifax Conservation Commission